
TABL. 11 (183). DRÓB a 
Stan  w  końcu  roku 
POULTRY a 
As  of  the  end  of  year 

2002 2003 

WYSZCZEGÓLNIENIE 2000 
A B 

ogółem 
total 

w tym 
gospodars

twa 
indywidual

ne 
of which 
private 
farms 

SPECIFICATION 

       
Kury w tys. szt ..................  3079,6 3044,6 7567,7 4979,8 4889,4 Hens in thous. heads 

w tym nioski ....................  2683,3 2640,1 2368,5 2212,2 2182,6 of which laying hens 

Gęsi w tys. szt ..................  38,5 26,9 95,0 69,1 69,1 Geese in thous. heads 

Indyki w tys. szt ................  81,6 89,3 413,3 192,7 192,7 Turkeys in thous. heads 

Kaczki b w tys. szt .............  258,2 211,0 680,1 360,1 360,1 Ducks b in thous. heads 

Kury na 100 ha użytków 
rolnych w szt ..................  

 
340 

 
377 

 
937 

 
669 

 
719 

Hens per 100 ha of 
agricultural land in heads 

w tym nioski ....................  297 327 293 297 321 of which laying hens 
 

a Dla lat 2000 i 2002 (wariant A) — w wieku 6 miesięcy i więcej; dla lat 2002 (wariant B) i 2003 — w wieku powyżej 2 
tygodni; dla 2002 r. (wariant B) dane Powszechnego Spisu Rolnego według stanu w dniu 20 V. b Łącznie z drobiem 
pozostałym. 

a For 2000 and 2002 (A variant) — aged 6 months and more; for 2002 (B variant) and 2003 — more than 2 weeks old; 
for 2002 (B variant) data of the Agricultural Census as of 20 V. b Including other poultry. 
 
 
 


